Kuhlke Construction & FIXED PRICE CHANGE
Associates, Inc. PRO POS AL

Powered by RedTeam

=
| N

05/16/2024

Geri A. Sams

City of Augusta Procurement Office
535 Telfair Street Suite 605
Augusta, GA 30901

Re: KCA Change Proposal 2318-05 for Additional Excavations & Hauling
Project: Fire Station #3 Early Site Package
City of Augusta Procurement Office

Fire Station #3, 2649 Gordon Hwy, Augusta, GA 30909

This Proposal is for the Change referenced above and more particularly defined by the Scope of Work
comprised of this Proposal, its Attachments, and other Contract Documents incorporated by reference.
Therefore, we propose to change the following:

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS FOR THE ADDITIONAL EXCAVATIONS AND HAULING FOR THE BUILDING PAD

AREA.
1. ADDITIONAL 34 TRUCKS HAULED IN. HAULING 14 CUBIC YARDS PER TRUCK = 476 CUBIC YARDS X $

32.00 PER CUBIC YARD. $ 15,232.00
2. ADDITIONAL 154 TRUCKS HAULED OUT. HAULING 14 CUBIC YARDS PER TRUCK = 2,156 CUBIC
YARDS X $24.00 PER CUBIC YARD. § 51,744.00

CONCRETE PAVING AREAS.

1.ADDITIONAL 321 TRUCKS HAULED IN. HAULING 14 CUBIC YARDS PER TRUCK = 4494 CUBIC YARDS X
$32.00 PER CUBIC YARD. $ 143,808.00

2. ADDITIONAL 225 TRUCKS HAULED OUT. HAULING 14 CUBIC YARDS PER TRUCK = 3,150 CUBIC
YARDS X $24.00 PER CUBIC YARD. $ 75,600.00

TOTAL OF $ 286,384.00

PROJECT CONTINGENCY FOR REMAINING EXCAVATIONS AND HAULING. $ 150,000.00. ANY MONEY
NOT USED OUT OF THE CONTINGENCY WITH BE CREDITED BACK TO THE OWNER,

Price: $ 436,384.00 Four Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four Dollars
and Zero Cents

Time: The duration of the Work to achieve Substantial Completion will be INCREASED by
90 days.

Clarification(s): - None.

Expiration: This Proposal shall remain open for 30 calendar day(s).

Please contact me at 706-650-8722 or via e-mail rprouty@kuhlkeconstruction.com if you have any
questions or require additional information.



Regards,
Kuhlke Construction & Associates, Inc.

Richard Prouty, Ill

Vice President
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The Scope of Work described above supersedes any and all prior communication about this Change.

Customer Signature: Date:

City of Augusta Procurement Office



